

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2967/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2001 in Crl.R.320/97
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE BENCH)

DEEPAK PANCHAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GAJRA GEARS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to file counter affidavit with documents and permission to
file additional affidavit and office report)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.2968-2972/2001 (Manohar Rao Nadkar & Ors. vs. Gajra
Gears Ltd. & Anr.) (with appln.(s) for permission to place addl.
documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and appln. for
taking affidavit on record and appln. for taking affidavit on record
and stay and permission to file additional affidavit with documents
and permission to file addl. affidavit)

Date : 09/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Girdhar G Upadhyay, Mr. Syed Ali Ahmed,
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Mr. A K Srivastava
and Mr. Vikas Bansal, Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A K Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Chitale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master